ASHBY WOULDS TOWN COUNCIL

ASSET REGISTER AS AT 315" MARCH 2024

VH=Village Hall

AV=Albert Village

SC=Spring Cottage

Iltems based on insurance figures at 315 March 2011 (Original Cost Not Known)

Premises

Moira Village Hall

Measham Rec Ground
Contents — Moira Village Hall
Contents — Measham Rec Grnd

Items

Council Chamber

Computer Equipment

Office contents

Mayoress Jewel

Chain for Mayoress Jewel
Mayoral Chain

Deputy Mayor Medallion

Clock at Bath Lane

War Memorial Bath Lane

Bus Shelter Rawdon Road

War Memorial Plaque M/Replan
Street Lights Moira VH Car Park
Clock and War Memorial AV

Play Equipment
Play Equipment AV

Street Furniture

Goal Post AV

Goal Post at Holly Close
5 Benches AV

2 picnic tables AV

4 planters & 1 Bench MVH
2 concrete litter bins AV

1 Bench Holly Close

4 Wooden Bins AV

2 Concrete Litter Bins MR
1 Litter Bin Holly Close

724872
248152
22527
2733

998284

6967
2759
546
354
822
2473
48
54663
54663
5466
2733
3278
54663

189435

20566

20566

437
437
1093
480
218
655
437
437
655
437

5286

998284

189435

20566

5286



Items based on original cost

Play Equipment
Play Equipment SC
(purchased November 2010)

ltems
BT Phone Kiosk
(adopted April 2011)

CCTV Office
CCTV Office
(purchased February 2020)

Vehicle Activated Cameras
VAS
(Purchased January 2020)

VAS
(Purchased January 2021)

4 Litter Bins
(Purchased November 2021)

Noticeboard AV
(Purchased December 2021)

Women At War/Tommy Figures
(Purchased August 2022)

Nursing Cup
(Transferred to AWTC)

Noticeboard Moira Replan
(Purchased September 2023)

Total Assets

Burial Assets 2021 — 2022

A Robinson Town Clerk 31/03/2024

44050

44050

1292

1292

6666

6666

5521

5521

1500

1240

600

700

1340

44050

1292

6666

5521

1500

1240

600

700

1340
1,276,481

1,276,485



