ASHBY WOULDS TOWN COUNCIL

ASSET REGISTER AS AT 31ST MARCH 2024

VH=Village Hall AV=Albert Village SC=Spring Cottage

Items based on insurance figures at 31st March 2011 (Original Cost Not Known)

Premises Moira Village Hall Measham Rec Ground Contents – Moira Village Hall Contents – Measham Rec Grnd	724872 248152 22527 2733	
	998284	998284
Items Council Chamber Computer Equipment Office contents Mayoress Jewel Chain for Mayoress Jewel Mayoral Chain Deputy Mayor Medallion Clock at Bath Lane War Memorial Bath Lane Bus Shelter Rawdon Road War Memorial Plaque M/Replan Street Lights Moira VH Car Park	6967 2759 546 354 822 2473 48 54663 54663 5466 2733 3278	
Clock and War Memorial AV	54663	
Play Equipment Play Equipment AV	1 89435 20566	189435
	20566	20566
Street Furniture Goal Post AV Goal Post at Holly Close 5 Benches AV 2 picnic tables AV	437 437 1093	
 4 planters & 1 Bench MVH 2 concrete litter bins AV 1 Bench Holly Close 4 Wooden Bins AV 2 Concrete Litter Bins MR 1 Litter Bin Holly Close 	480 218 655 437 437 655 437	

Items based on original cost

Play Equipment Play Equipment SC (purchased November 2010)	44050	
	44050	44050
Items BT Phone Kiosk (adopted April 2011)	1 1 1	
CCTV Office		
CCTV Office	1292	
(purchased February 2020)	1292	1292
Vehicle Activated Cameras	0000	
VAS (Purchased January 2020)	6666	
(**************************************	6666	6666
VAS	5521	
(Purchased January 2021)	5521	5521
4 Litter Bins (Purchased November 2021)	1500	1500
Noticeboard AV (Purchased December 2021)	1240	1240
Women At War/Tommy Figures (Purchased August 2022)	600	600
Nursing Cup (Transferred to AWTC)	700	700
Noticeboard Moira Replan (Purchased September 2023)	1340	1340
Total Assets		1,276,481
Burial Assets 2021 – 2022	4	1,276,485

A Robinson Town Clerk 31/03/2024